
  

  

Court File No:  CV-20-00634195-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 

BETWEEN: 

ORIONIS CORPORATION 

Applicant 

- and - 

ONTARIO GRAPHITE, LTD. 

Respondent 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36 AS AMENDED 

SERVICE LIST 
(As of February 20, 2020) 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
1000 Rue de la Gauchetière West, Suite 2100 
Montreal, QC H3B 4W5 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
100 King Street West, 1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8  

Counsel for the Applicant, 
Orionis Corporation 

Sandra Abitan 
Email:  sabitan@osler.com    
Tel: (514) 904-5648 

John MacDonald 
Email:  jmacdonald@osler.com   
Tel: (416) 862.5672 

Mark Sheeley  
Email: msheeley@osler.com  
Tel:  (416) 862.6791 

Sean Stidwill 
Email: sstidwill@osler.com  
Tel: (416) 862.4871 

Fax:  (416) 862.6666 
 

ONTARIO GRAPHITE, LTD.  
2142 Forestry Tower Road 
Kearney, ON P0A 1M0 

Respondent 

Ellerton Castor 
Email: ecastor@ontariographite.com  
Tel: (786) 762.3069 
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DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 
8 Adelaide Street West  
Suite 200 
Toronto, ON M5K 0A9 

Monitor 

Phil Reynolds  
Email:  philreynolds@deloitte.ca  
Tel: (416) 956.9200  

Todd Ambachtsheer 
Email: tambachtsheer@deloitte.ca  
Tel: (416) 607.0781 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4E3 

Counsel to the Monitor 

Alex MacFarlane 
Email: amacfarlane@blg.com  
Tel:  (416) 367.6305 

Bevan Brooksbank 
Email: bbrooksbank@blg.com  
Tel: (416) 367.6604 

Fax: (416) 367.6749 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
40 King Street West 
Suite 5800 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 

Counsel to the Respondent 

Kyla Mahar 
Email: kmahar@millerthomson.com 
Tel:  (416) 597.4303 

Craig A. Mills 
Email: cmills@millerthomson.com  
Tel: (416) 595.8596 

Alexander Lalka 
Email: alalka@millerthomson.com  
Tel: (416) 597.4391 

Fax: (416) 595.8695 

PARTIES REGISTERED ON THE LAND REGISTRY OR MINING CLAIMS 
REGISTRY 

BOULEVARD ASIA TRADING 
LIMITED 
Craigmuir Chambers 
Road Town, Tortola 
British Virgin Islands 

Nic Snelling 
Email: nsnelling@sphereinvestgroup.com  
 

NORTHERN ONTARIO HERITAGE 
FUND CORPORATION 
Suite 200, Roberta Bondar Place 
70 Foster Drive 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON  P6A 6V8 

Melanie Muncaster 
Email: melanie.muncaster@ontario.ca 
Tel: (705) 945.6753 
Fax: (705) 945.6701 
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MNP LLP 
1205 Amber Drive 
Suite 210   
Thunder Bay, ON  P7B6M4 

Agent to Northern Ontario Heritage Fund 
Corporation 

Niall Macpherson 
Email: niall.macpherson@mnp.ca  
Tel: (807) 625.4858 
Fax:  (807) 622.1282 

DRA AMERICAS INC. 
c/o Lax O’Sullivan Scott Lisus LLP 
145 King Street West 
Suite 2750 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J8 

Shaun Laubman 
Email: slaubman@lolg.ca  
Tel: (416) 360.8481 
Fax: (416) 598.3730 

DRA AMERICAS INC. 
44 Victoria Street 
Suite 300 
Toronto ON M5C 1Y2 

Volodymyr Liskovych 
Clinton Swemmer 
Daniel M. Gagnon 
Tim Fletcher 

CRS CONTRACTORS RENTAL SUPPLY 
GENERAL PARTNER INC. 
c/o Dooley Lucenti LLP 
10 Checkley Street 
Barrie, ON L4N 1W1 

Eric Gionet 
Email: egionet@dllaw.com  
Tel: (705) 792.7963 
Fax: (705) 792.7964 

PARTIES REGISTERED ON THE PPSA REGISTRY 

FORD CREDIT CANADA LEASING,  
A DIVISION OF CANADIAN ROAD 
LEASING COMPANY  
PO Box 2400 
Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7 

 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA  
200 Bay Street  
6th Floor, South Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2J5 

 

GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 

OFFICE OF THE MINING AND LANDS 
TRIBUNAL 
655 Bay Street  
Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5G 1E5 

Daniel E. Pascoe 
Email: daniel.pascoe@ontario.ca  
Tel: (647) 524.8381 
Fax: (416) 326.5370 
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MINISTRY OF ENERGY, NORTHERN 
DEVELOPMENT AND MINES  
Whitney Block Rm 5630 
99 Wellesley St W 
Toronto, ON M7A 1W3 

Brent Hagen  
Email: brent.hagen@ontario.ca  

Dean Touchette 
Email: Dean.Touchette@ontario.ca  

Timothy Jones 
Email: timothy.jones@ontario.ca  
Tel: (416) 326.3171 
Fax: (416) 327.0646 

Michael Mercer 
Email: Michael.mercer@ontario.ca 
Tel: (416) 327.6219 
Fax: (416) 327.0646 

MINISTRY OF THE ENVIRONMENT, 
CONSERVATION AND PARKS 
College Park 5th Flr 
777 Bay St 
Toronto, ON M7A 2J3 

Sylvia Davis  
Email: Sylvia.Davis@ontario.ca  

Carroll Leith 
Email: Carroll.Leith@ontario.ca  

ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR ONTARIO 
Crown Law Office – Civil 
720 Bay Street, 8th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M7A 2S9 

Counsel to the Ministry of Energy, 
Northern Development and Mines and the 
Ministry of the Environment, Conservation 
and Parks 

Shahana Kar 
Email: shahana.kar@ontario.ca  
Tel:  (416) 571.2100 
Fax: (416) 326.4181 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
c/o Department of Justice 
Ontario Regional Office  
120 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

Diane Winters 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
Tel: (416) 973.3172 
Fax: (416) 973.0810 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Legal Services Branch 
College Park 11th Flr 
777 Bay St 
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 

 

Kevin O’Hara 
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca  
Tel: (416) 735-3837 
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OTHER POTENTIALLY INTERESTED PARTIES 

VINCENT SHEEHAN  
c/o Don Baxter 
560 Chub Lake Rd. 
Huntsville, ON P1H 2J3 

Donald Baxter 
Email: don.baxter@sympatico.ca 
Tel: (705) 787.5942 

VINECREST MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES LTD. 
c/o Don Baxter 
560 Chub Lake Rd. 
Huntsville, ON P1H 2J3 

Donald Baxter 
Email: don.baxter@sympatico.ca 
Tel: (705) 787.5942 

ROBERT JAMES BASSERMAN 
214-120 Carlton Street 
Toronto, ON M5A 4K2 

Robert J. Bassermann 
Email: basslaw@rogers.com 
Tel: (416) 323.3741 
Fax: (416) 924.7166 
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